

**University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Fall 2016**

Total University		HS GPA		ACT Total		SAT* Total		SAT-W** Total	
		AVG	N	AVG	N	AVG	N	AVG	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	4.08	3	23.0	2	1150	1	1740	1
	Male	3.89	1		0	1200	1	1760	1
	Total	4.03	4	23.0	2	1175	2	1750	2
Asian	Female	4.19	108	27.7	52	1259	55	1867	55
	Male	4.09	131	28.3	49	1310	82	1910	82
	Total	4.13	239	28.0	101	1289	137	1893	137
Black/African American	Female	3.90	155	25.7	84	1187	71	1757	71
	Male	3.77	103	25.8	39	1203	64	1753	64
	Total	3.85	258	25.7	123	1195	135	1755	135
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.08	398	27.2	204	1251	194	1854	194
	Male	3.93	453	27.6	175	1258	278	1837	278
	Total	4.00	851	27.4	379	1255	472	1844	472
Multi-racial	Female	4.06	112	28.1	73	1254	39	1841	39
	Male	3.95	92	28.5	40	1281	52	1872	51
	Total	4.01	204	28.2	113	1269	91	1859	90
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	3.74	1		0	1210	1	1870	1
	Total	3.74	1		0	1210	1	1870	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.02	25	27.1	8	1137	15	1676	15
	Male	3.85	15		0	1163	16	1671	16
	Total	3.95	40	27.1	8	1150	31	1673	31
Not Specified	Female	4.36	5	29.8	4	1170	1	1640	1
	Male	4.37	7	30.8	4	1310	3	1893	3
	Total	4.36	12	30.3	8	1275	4	1830	4
White	Female	4.11	965	27.9	546	1260	419	1868	419
	Male	3.97	959	28.5	434	1286	523	1872	522
	Total	4.04	1,924	28.1	980	1274	942	1870	941
Total	Female	4.09	1,772	27.5	973	1248	796	1849	796
	Male	3.96	1,761	28.1	741	1273	1,019	1855	1,017
	Total	4.02	3,533	27.8	1,714	1262	1,815	1853	1,813

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by Ethnicity and Gender
 Fall 2016

Total University		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	560	590	1150	1
	Male	640	560	1200	1
	Total	600	575	1175	2
Asian	Female	646	613	1259	55
	Male	684	626	1310	82
	Total	669	621	1289	137
Black/African American	Female	577	610	1187	71
	Male	598	605	1203	64
	Total	587	608	1195	135
Hispanic/Latino	Female	617	633	1251	194
	Male	638	620	1258	278
	Total	629	626	1255	472
Multi-racial	Female	612	642	1254	39
	Male	657	624	1281	52
	Total	637	632	1269	91
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	620	590	1210	1
	Total	620	590	1210	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	562	575	1137	15
	Male	622	541	1163	16
	Total	593	557	1150	31
Not Specified	Female	590	580	1170	1
	Male	623	687	1310	3
	Total	615	660	1275	4
White	Female	623	636	1260	419
	Male	652	634	1286	523
	Total	639	635	1274	942
Total	Female	617	631	1248	796
	Male	647	626	1273	1,019
	Total	634	628	1262	1,815

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

Total University		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	560	590	590	1740	1
	Male	640	560	560	1760	1
	Total	600	575	575	1750	2
Asian	Female	646	613	608	1867	55
	Male	684	626	600	1910	82
	Total	669	621	603	1893	137
Black/African American	Female	577	610	570	1757	71
	Male	598	605	550	1753	64
	Total	587	608	560	1755	135
Hispanic/Latino	Female	617	633	604	1854	194
	Male	638	620	579	1837	278
	Total	629	626	589	1844	472
Multi-racial	Female	612	642	587	1841	39
	Male	658	625	589	1872	51
	Total	638	632	589	1859	90
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	620	590	660	1870	1
	Total	620	590	660	1870	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	562	575	539	1676	15
	Male	622	541	508	1671	16
	Total	593	557	523	1673	31
Not Specified	Female	590	580	470	1640	1
	Male	623	687	583	1893	3
	Total	615	660	555	1830	4
White	Female	623	636	609	1868	419
	Male	652	634	585	1872	522
	Total	639	635	596	1870	941
Total	Female	617	631	601	1849	796
	Male	647	626	582	1855	1,017
	Total	634	628	590	1853	1,813

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Arts & Humanities		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.09	10
	Male	3.55	4
	Total	3.94	14
Black/African American	Female	3.89	10
	Male	3.56	9
	Total	3.74	19
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.06	44
	Male	3.88	47
	Total	3.97	91
Multi-racial	Female	4.05	16
	Male	4.48	2
	Total	4.10	18
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.37	1
	Male	4.07	2
	Total	4.17	3
White	Female	4.13	136
	Male	3.94	56
	Total	4.08	192
Total	Female	4.10	217
	Male	3.88	120
	Total	4.02	337

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Business Adm		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.18	12
	Male	3.99	10
	Total	4.10	22
Black/African American	Female	3.98	7
	Male	3.87	13
	Total	3.91	20
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.07	35
	Male	3.91	53
	Total	3.97	88
Multi-racial	Female	4.00	10
	Male	3.97	8
	Total	3.98	18
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.06	2
	Male	3.24	4
	Total	3.51	6
Not Specified	Female	3.95	2
	Male	4.43	2
	Total	4.19	4
White	Female	4.06	70
	Male	3.88	116
	Total	3.95	186
Total	Female	4.06	138
	Male	3.89	206
	Total	3.96	344

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Educ & Human Perfrm		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.18	3
	Male	3.67	1
	Total	4.05	4
Black/African American	Female	3.70	6
	Male	3.68	3
	Total	3.69	9
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.03	9
	Total	4.03	9
Multi-racial	Female	3.95	3
	Male	3.41	1
	Total	3.81	4
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	3.74	1
	Total	3.74	1
Non-Resident Alien	Female	3.25	1
	Total	3.25	1
White	Female	4.04	39
	Male	3.93	21
	Total	4.00	60
Total	Female	3.99	62
	Male	3.87	26
	Total	3.96	88

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Engr & Comp Sci		High School GPA	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Male	3.89	1
	Total	3.89	1
Asian	Female	4.34	25
	Male	4.15	64
	Total	4.20	89
Black/African American	Female	3.95	10
	Male	3.79	44
	Total	3.82	54
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.25	57
	Male	3.96	214
	Total	4.02	271
Multi-racial	Female	4.31	18
	Male	3.94	51
	Total	4.04	69
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.41	4
	Male	4.09	7
	Total	4.21	11
Not Specified	Female	4.58	1
	Male	4.38	4
	Total	4.42	5
White	Female	4.17	104
	Male	4.00	495
	Total	4.03	599
Total	Female	4.22	219
	Male	3.99	880
	Total	4.04	1,099

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Health & Public Aff		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.14	7
	Male	4.04	8
	Total	4.09	15
Black/African American	Female	3.75	24
	Male	3.40	4
	Total	3.70	28
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.03	29
	Male	3.78	16
	Total	3.94	45
Multi-racial	Female	3.92	4
	Male	3.91	9
	Total	3.91	13
Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.51	2
	Total	4.51	2
White	Female	4.13	100
	Male	3.88	44
	Total	4.05	144
Total	Female	4.06	166
	Male	3.86	81
	Total	3.99	247

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Medicine		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	4.21	25
	Male	4.14	20
	Total	4.18	45
Black/African American	Female	3.97	26
	Male	3.68	9
	Total	3.89	35
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.11	59
	Male	4.02	39
	Total	4.07	98
Multi-racial	Female	4.11	14
	Male	3.75	4
	Total	4.03	18
Non-Resident Alien	Female	3.91	4
	Male	3.90	1
	Total	3.91	5
Not Specified	Female	4.61	1
	Male	4.18	1
	Total	4.40	2
White	Female	4.17	125
	Male	4.08	52
	Total	4.14	177
Total	Female	4.13	254
	Male	4.03	126
	Total	4.10	380

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Nursing		High School GPA	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	4.08	1
	Total	4.08	1
Asian	Female	4.20	4
	Male	4.13	2
	Total	4.18	6
Black/African American	Female	4.15	11
	Total	4.15	11
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.10	24
	Male	3.82	10
	Total	4.02	34
Multi-racial	Female	4.07	9
	Male	4.08	2
	Total	4.08	11
White	Female	4.13	56
	Male	3.94	11
	Total	4.10	67
Total	Female	4.12	105
	Male	3.92	25
	Total	4.08	130

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Optics & Photonics		High School GPA	N
Black/African American	Female	4.28	1
	Total	4.28	1
Hispanic/Latino	Male	4.07	2
	Total	4.07	2
Multi-racial	Male	4.13	1
	Total	4.13	1
Non-Resident Alien	Male	4.00	1
	Total	4.00	1
White	Female	3.97	4
	Male	4.27	6
	Total	4.15	10
Total	Female	4.03	5
	Male	4.19	10
	Total	4.14	15

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Sciences		High School GPA	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	4.26	1
	Total	4.26	1
Asian	Female	4.08	16
	Male	4.07	19
	Total	4.08	35
Black/African American	Female	3.89	56
	Male	3.87	19
	Total	3.89	75
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.02	124
	Male	3.91	66
	Total	3.98	190
Multi-racial	Female	3.91	33
	Male	3.99	14
	Total	3.93	47
Non-Resident Alien	Female	3.86	11
	Total	3.86	11
Not Specified	Female	4.73	1
	Total	4.73	1
White	Female	4.09	249
	Male	3.98	133
	Total	4.05	382
Total	Female	4.03	491
	Male	3.96	251
	Total	4.01	742

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Undergrad Studies		High School GPA	N
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.82	1
	Total	3.82	1
Multi-racial	Female	4.63	1
	Total	4.63	1
White	Female	3.97	6
	Male	3.67	3
	Total	3.87	9
Total	Female	4.03	8
	Male	3.67	3
	Total	3.93	11

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

Rosen College Hospitality Mgmt		High School GPA	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	3.91	1
	Total	3.91	1
Asian	Female	4.01	4
	Male	4.01	2
	Total	4.01	6
Black/African American	Female	3.68	3
	Male	3.70	1
	Total	3.69	4
Hispanic/Latino	Female	3.97	12
	Male	3.72	3
	Total	3.92	15
Multi-racial	Female	4.14	4
	Total	4.14	4
White	Female	4.02	63
	Male	3.78	10
	Total	3.99	73
Total	Female	4.01	87
	Male	3.79	16
	Total	3.97	103

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average High School GPA by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

Undeclared		High School GPA	N
Asian	Female	3.73	2
	Male	4.18	1
	Total	3.88	3
Black/African American	Female	3.70	1
	Male	4.49	1
	Total	4.10	2
Hispanic/Latino	Female	4.13	4
	Male	3.80	3
	Total	3.99	7
White	Female	4.13	13
	Male	3.78	12
	Total	3.96	25
Total	Female	4.07	20
	Male	3.85	17
	Total	3.97	37

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 High School GPA by Gender
 Fall 2016

High School GPA	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
4.90	0	2	2	0.06	0.06	99.94
4.80	11	14	25	0.71	0.76	99.24
4.70	38	69	107	3.03	3.79	96.21
4.60	78	130	208	5.89	9.68	90.32
4.50	94	140	234	6.62	16.30	83.70
4.40	101	137	238	6.74	23.04	76.96
4.30	126	157	283	8.01	31.05	68.95
4.20	141	176	317	8.97	40.02	59.98
4.10	157	182	339	9.60	49.62	50.38
4.00	158	174	332	9.40	59.02	40.98
3.90	160	135	295	8.35	67.36	32.64
3.80	159	114	273	7.73	75.09	24.91
3.70	125	92	217	6.14	81.23	18.77
3.60	129	72	201	5.69	86.92	13.08
3.50	108	68	176	4.98	91.90	8.10
3.40	71	43	114	3.23	95.13	4.87
3.30	39	32	71	2.01	97.14	2.86
3.20	28	13	41	1.16	98.30	1.70
3.10	19	12	31	0.88	99.18	0.82
3.00	11	5	16	0.45	99.63	0.37
2.90	3	2	5	0.14	99.77	0.23
2.80	3	1	4	0.11	99.89	0.11
2.70	1	1	2	0.06	99.94	0.06
2.60	1	0	1	0.03	99.97	0.03
2.40	0	1	1	0.03	100.00	0.00
	1761	1772	3533			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
High School GPA
Fall 2016

High School GPA	Percentile
4.9	100
4.6	95
4.5	90
4.5	85
4.4	80
4.3	75
4.3	70
4.2	65
4.2	60
4.1	55
4.0	50
4.0	45
3.9	40
3.9	35
3.8	30
3.8	25
3.7	20
3.6	15
3.5	10
3.4	5

Mid Range: 3.75 - 4.319
Average GPA: 4.02

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Arts & Humanities		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	28.3	4
	Total	28.3	4
Black/African American	Female	26.3	4
	Male	24.3	4
	Total	25.3	8
Hispanic/Latino	Female	27.3	27
	Male	27.1	17
	Total	27.2	44
Multi-racial	Female	29.1	11
	Total	29.1	11
White	Female	28.1	71
	Male	28.3	23
	Total	28.1	94
Total	Female	27.9	117
	Male	27.5	44
	Total	27.8	161

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Business Adm		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	28.0	7
	Male	29.5	4
	Total	28.5	11
Black/African American	Female	25.0	5
	Male	24.5	4
	Total	24.8	9
Hispanic/Latino	Female	27.1	19
	Male	27.2	26
	Total	27.1	45
Multi-racial	Female	25.8	5
	Male	30.3	3
	Total	27.5	8
Non-Resident Alien	Female	26.0	1
	Total	26.0	1
Not Specified	Female	26.0	1
	Male	29.5	2
	Total	28.3	3
White	Female	27.8	41
	Male	27.4	54
	Total	27.5	95
Total	Female	27.3	79
	Male	27.4	93
	Total	27.4	172

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Educ & Human Perfrm		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	26.5	2
	Total	26.5	2
Black/African American	Female	26.3	4
	Male	23.0	1
	Total	25.6	5
Hispanic/Latino	Female	27.8	6
	Total	27.8	6
Multi-racial	Female	25.5	2
	Total	25.5	2
White	Female	27.1	23
	Male	27.1	9
	Total	27.1	32
Total	Female	27.0	37
	Male	26.7	10
	Total	27.0	47

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Engr & Comp Sci		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	29.6	11
	Male	28.7	21
	Total	29.0	32
Black/African American	Female	27.0	2
	Male	26.9	16
	Total	26.9	18
Hispanic/Latino	Female	28.8	18
	Male	28.0	74
	Total	28.1	92
Multi-racial	Female	29.1	12
	Male	28.6	22
	Total	28.8	34
Non-Resident Alien	Female	29.0	2
	Total	29.0	2
Not Specified	Female	34.0	1
	Male	35.0	1
	Total	34.5	2
White	Female	29.1	46
	Male	29.1	210
	Total	29.1	256
Total	Female	29.1	92
	Male	28.7	344
	Total	28.8	436

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Health & Public Aff		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	26.5	2
	Male	27.8	4
	Total	27.3	6
Black/African American	Female	25.9	17
	Male	25.0	2
	Total	25.8	19
Hispanic/Latino	Female	26.0	12
	Male	28.0	4
	Total	26.5	16
Multi-racial	Female	23.0	1
	Male	28.9	8
	Total	28.2	9
White	Female	27.5	59
	Male	28.0	30
	Total	27.7	89
Total	Female	26.9	91
	Male	28.0	48
	Total	27.3	139

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Medicine		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	27.8	13
	Male	29.0	7
	Total	28.3	20
Black/African American	Female	25.3	8
	Male	24.7	3
	Total	25.1	11
Hispanic/Latino	Female	27.8	34
	Male	28.2	15
	Total	27.9	49
Multi-racial	Female	27.8	10
	Male	26.5	2
	Total	27.6	12
Non-Resident Alien	Female	25.5	2
	Total	25.5	2
Not Specified	Female	30.0	1
	Male	29.0	1
	Total	29.5	2
White	Female	27.8	72
	Male	29.0	25
	Total	28.1	97
Total	Female	27.6	140
	Male	28.5	53
	Total	27.8	193

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Nursing		ACT Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	21.0	1
	Total	21.0	1
Asian	Female	25.0	1
	Male	25.0	1
	Total	25.0	2
Black/African American	Female	25.0	6
	Total	25.0	6
Hispanic/Latino	Female	27.4	16
	Male	26.5	8
	Total	27.1	24
Multi-racial	Female	25.8	6
	Total	25.8	6
White	Female	27.1	36
	Male	27.3	4
	Total	27.2	40
Total	Female	26.8	66
	Male	26.6	13
	Total	26.7	79

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Optics & Photonics		ACT Total	N
Hispanic/Latino	Male	24.0	1
	Total	24.0	1
White	Female	34.0	1
	Total	34.0	1
Total	Female	34.0	1
	Male	24.0	1
	Total	29.0	2

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Sciences		ACT Total	N
Asian	Female	25.9	10
	Male	28.0	9
	Total	26.9	19
Black/African American	Female	25.6	35
	Male	26.1	8
	Total	25.7	43
Hispanic/Latino	Female	26.6	63
	Male	27.5	26
	Total	26.8	89
Multi-racial	Female	28.8	22
	Male	27.2	5
	Total	28.5	27
Non-Resident Alien	Female	27.3	3
	Total	27.3	3
Not Specified	Female	29.0	1
	Total	29.0	1
White	Female	27.9	151
	Male	28.2	63
	Total	28.0	214
Total	Female	27.3	285
	Male	27.8	111
	Total	27.5	396

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Undergrad Studies		ACT Total	N
Multi-racial	Female	28.0	1
	Total	28.0	1
White	Female	29.0	3
	Male	25.5	2
	Total	27.6	5
Total	Female	28.8	4
	Male	25.5	2
	Total	27.7	6

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

Rosen College Hospitality Mgmt		ACT Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	25.0	1
	Total	25.0	1
Asian	Female	26.0	2
	Male	25.0	2
	Total	25.5	4
Black/African American	Female	27.0	2
	Male	24.0	1
	Total	26.0	3
Hispanic/Latino	Female	25.9	7
	Male	26.3	3
	Total	26.0	10
Multi-racial	Female	27.7	3
	Total	27.7	3
White	Female	27.4	38
	Male	26.4	7
	Total	27.2	45
Total	Female	27.1	53
	Male	26.0	13
	Total	26.9	66

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average ACT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

Undeclared		ACT Total	N
Asian	Male	25.0	1
	Total	25.0	1
Black/African American	Female	28.0	1
	Total	28.0	1
Hispanic/Latino	Female	29.5	2
	Male	30.0	1
	Total	29.7	3
White	Female	28.8	5
	Male	29.3	7
	Total	29.1	12
Total	Female	28.9	8
	Male	28.9	9
	Total	28.9	17

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 ACT Composite by Gender
 Fall 2016

ACT Composite	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
35	11	7	18	1.05	1.05	98.95
34	24	15	39	2.28	3.33	96.67
33	27	37	64	3.73	7.06	92.94
32	32	45	77	4.49	11.55	88.45
31	54	44	98	5.72	17.27	82.73
30	78	77	155	9.04	26.31	73.69
29	92	98	190	11.09	37.40	62.60
28	86	98	184	10.74	48.13	51.87
27	96	138	234	13.65	61.79	38.21
26	103	162	265	15.46	77.25	22.75
25	88	156	244	14.24	91.48	8.52
24	41	80	121	7.06	98.54	1.46
23	7	11	18	1.05	99.59	0.41
22	0	2	2	0.12	99.71	0.29
21	0	2	2	0.12	99.82	0.18
20	0	1	1	0.06	99.88	0.12
19	1	0	1	0.06	99.94	0.06
18	1	0	1	0.06	100.00	0.00
	741	973	1714			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
ACT Composite
Fall 2016

ACT Composite	Percentile
35	100
33	95
32	90
31	85
30	75
29	65
28	55
27	40
26	25
25	10
24	5

Mid Range: 26 - 30
Average ACT Composite: 27.80

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Arts & Humanities		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	633	612	1245	6
	Male	673	623	1295	4
	Total	649	616	1265	10
Black/African American	Female	572	630	1202	6
	Male	596	598	1194	5
	Total	583	615	1198	11
Hispanic/Latino	Female	625	648	1274	17
	Male	627	635	1262	30
	Total	626	640	1266	47
Multi-racial	Female	594	666	1260	5
	Male	640	665	1305	2
	Total	607	666	1273	7
Non-Resident Alien	Female	610	640	1250	1
	Male	590	565	1155	2
	Total	597	590	1187	3
White	Female	621	657	1278	65
	Male	635	657	1292	33
	Total	626	657	1283	98
Total	Female	618	651	1270	100
	Male	630	640	1271	76
	Total	623	647	1270	176

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Business Adm		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	604	588	1192	5
	Male	733	582	1315	6
	Total	675	585	1259	11
Black/African American	Female	580	575	1155	2
	Male	581	604	1186	9
	Total	581	599	1180	11
Hispanic/Latino	Female	588	609	1198	16
	Male	628	608	1236	27
	Total	613	608	1222	43
Multi-racial	Female	638	608	1246	5
	Male	632	626	1258	5
	Total	635	617	1252	10
Non-Resident Alien	Female	540	620	1160	1
	Male	606	480	1086	5
	Total	595	503	1098	6
Not Specified	Female	590	580	1170	1
	Total	590	580	1170	1
White	Female	628	632	1260	29
	Male	623	617	1240	61
	Total	625	622	1246	90
Total	Female	612	617	1229	59
	Male	626	606	1233	113
	Total	622	610	1231	172

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Educ & Human Perfrm		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	640	580	1220	1
	Male	800	630	1430	1
	Total	720	605	1325	2
Black/African American	Female	580	560	1140	2
	Male	540	595	1135	2
	Total	560	578	1138	4
Hispanic/Latino	Female	613	613	1227	3
	Total	613	613	1227	3
Multi-racial	Female	590	780	1370	1
	Male	590	600	1190	1
	Total	590	690	1280	2
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	620	590	1210	1
	Total	620	590	1210	1
White	Female	584	621	1205	16
	Male	605	601	1206	12
	Total	593	612	1205	28
Total	Female	592	618	1210	24
	Male	608	602	1210	16
	Total	598	612	1210	40

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Engr & Comp Sci		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Male	640	560	1200	1
	Total	640	560	1200	1
Asian	Female	671	618	1289	14
	Male	677	618	1295	43
	Total	675	618	1294	57
Black/African American	Female	603	621	1224	8
	Male	621	607	1228	28
	Total	617	610	1227	36
Hispanic/Latino	Female	647	644	1292	39
	Male	645	611	1256	140
	Total	646	618	1264	179
Multi-racial	Female	675	688	1363	6
	Male	675	622	1297	29
	Total	675	633	1309	35
Non-Resident Alien	Female	640	635	1275	2
	Male	650	570	1220	7
	Total	648	584	1232	9
Not Specified	Male	623	687	1310	3
	Total	623	687	1310	3
White	Female	640	632	1272	58
	Male	664	629	1293	285
	Total	660	629	1290	343
Total	Female	645	636	1281	127
	Male	658	621	1279	536
	Total	656	624	1280	663

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Health & Public Aff		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	642	604	1246	5
	Male	658	600	1258	4
	Total	649	602	1251	9
Black/African American	Female	564	581	1146	7
	Male	570	630	1200	2
	Total	566	592	1158	9
Hispanic/Latino	Female	599	615	1214	17
	Male	607	649	1256	12
	Total	602	629	1231	29
Multi-racial	Female	577	607	1183	3
	Male	620	610	1230	1
	Total	588	608	1195	4
Non-Resident Alien	Female	650	565	1215	2
	Total	650	565	1215	2
White	Female	609	632	1241	41
	Male	622	613	1235	14
	Total	613	627	1240	55
Total	Female	605	619	1223	75
	Male	618	625	1243	33
	Total	609	621	1229	108

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Medicine		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	686	616	1303	11
	Male	696	651	1347	13
	Total	692	635	1327	24
Black/African American	Female	590	618	1208	18
	Male	587	618	1205	6
	Total	589	618	1208	24
Hispanic/Latino	Female	609	606	1214	25
	Male	660	637	1297	24
	Total	634	621	1255	49
Multi-racial	Female	563	615	1178	4
	Male	690	625	1315	2
	Total	605	618	1223	6
Non-Resident Alien	Female	570	545	1115	2
	Male	510	660	1170	1
	Total	550	583	1133	3
White	Female	628	639	1267	53
	Male	641	651	1292	27
	Total	633	643	1276	80
Total	Female	620	624	1244	113
	Male	652	643	1295	73
	Total	633	631	1264	186

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Nursing		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	620	630	1250	3
	Male	660	580	1240	1
	Total	630	618	1248	4
Black/African American	Female	564	624	1188	5
	Total	564	624	1188	5
Hispanic/Latino	Female	599	618	1216	8
	Male	630	595	1225	2
	Total	605	613	1218	10
Multi-racial	Female	590	633	1223	3
	Male	600	555	1155	2
	Total	594	602	1196	5
White	Female	630	621	1250	20
	Male	647	631	1279	7
	Total	634	623	1257	27
Total	Female	611	622	1233	39
	Male	638	608	1246	12
	Total	617	619	1236	51

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Optics & Photonics		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Black/African American	Female	550	530	1080	1
	Total	550	530	1080	1
Hispanic/Latino	Male	650	520	1170	1
	Total	650	520	1170	1
Multi-racial	Male	650	620	1270	1
	Total	650	620	1270	1
Non-Resident Alien	Male	680	480	1160	1
	Total	680	480	1160	1
White	Female	623	633	1257	3
	Male	736	696	1432	5
	Total	694	673	1366	8
Total	Female	605	608	1213	4
	Male	708	638	1345	8
	Total	673	628	1301	12

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Sciences		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	560	590	1150	1
	Total	560	590	1150	1
Asian	Female	605	628	1233	6
	Male	677	667	1344	10
	Total	650	653	1303	16
Black/African American	Female	568	610	1178	21
	Male	585	592	1177	11
	Total	574	604	1178	32
Hispanic/Latino	Female	614	649	1263	61
	Male	620	634	1254	40
	Total	617	643	1260	101
Multi-racial	Female	605	625	1231	11
	Male	633	639	1272	9
	Total	618	632	1250	20
Non-Resident Alien	Female	509	553	1061	7
	Total	509	553	1061	7
White	Female	617	642	1259	98
	Male	652	664	1316	70
	Total	631	651	1283	168
Total	Female	606	636	1242	205
	Male	638	648	1287	140
	Total	619	641	1260	345

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

College of Undergrad Studies		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Hispanic/Latino	Female	660	590	1250	1
	Total	660	590	1250	1
White	Female	667	610	1277	3
	Male	630	610	1240	1
	Total	658	610	1268	4
Total	Female	665	605	1270	4
	Male	630	610	1240	1
	Total	658	606	1264	5

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

Rosen College Hospitality Mgmt		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	600	595	1195	2
	Total	600	595	1195	2
Black/African American	Female	550	620	1170	1
	Total	550	620	1170	1
Hispanic/Latino	Female	616	626	1242	5
	Total	616	626	1242	5
Multi-racial	Female	640	710	1350	1
	Total	640	710	1350	1
White	Female	641	611	1252	25
	Male	600	600	1200	3
	Total	636	610	1246	28
Total	Female	632	616	1248	34
	Male	600	600	1200	3
	Total	629	614	1244	37

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Fall 2016

Undeclared		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Total	N
Asian	Female	610	620	1230	2
	Total	610	620	1230	2
Black/African American	Male	510	630	1140	1
	Total	510	630	1140	1
Hispanic/Latino	Female	610	645	1255	2
	Male	670	635	1305	2
	Total	640	640	1280	4
White	Female	599	619	1218	8
	Male	650	588	1238	5
	Total	618	607	1225	13
Total	Female	603	623	1226	12
	Male	638	605	1243	8
	Total	617	616	1233	20

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Math by Gender
 Fall 2016

SAT Math	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
800	18	2	20	1.10	1.10	98.90
780	7	1	8	0.44	1.54	98.46
770	20	8	28	1.54	3.09	96.91
760	23	9	32	1.76	4.85	95.15
750	7	3	10	0.55	5.40	94.60
740	28	6	34	1.87	7.27	92.73
730	28	5	33	1.82	9.09	90.91
720	28	9	37	2.04	11.13	88.87
710	21	13	34	1.87	13.00	87.00
700	19	8	27	1.49	14.49	85.51
690	60	24	84	4.63	19.12	80.88
680	48	22	70	3.86	22.98	77.02
670	54	27	81	4.46	27.44	72.56
660	66	49	115	6.34	33.77	66.23
650	72	50	122	6.72	40.50	59.50
640	73	51	124	6.83	47.33	52.67
630	52	62	114	6.28	53.61	46.39
620	76	59	135	7.44	61.05	38.95
610	51	67	118	6.50	67.55	32.45
600	52	49	101	5.56	73.11	26.89
590	50	39	89	4.90	78.02	21.98
580	44	57	101	5.56	83.58	16.42
570	41	38	79	4.35	87.93	12.07
560	29	27	56	3.09	91.02	8.98
550	19	32	51	2.81	93.83	6.17
540	10	25	35	1.93	95.76	4.24
530	9	16	25	1.38	97.13	2.87
520	8	15	23	1.27	98.40	1.60
510	4	9	13	0.72	99.12	0.88
500	0	5	5	0.28	99.39	0.61
490	0	2	2	0.11	99.50	0.50
480	1	1	2	0.11	99.61	0.39
470	1	1	2	0.11	99.72	0.28
460	0	1	1	0.06	99.78	0.22
450	0	1	1	0.06	99.83	0.17
440	0	1	1	0.06	99.89	0.11
400	0	1	1	0.06	99.94	0.06
390	0	1	1	0.06	100.00	-0.00
	1019	796	1815			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Math
Fall 2016

SAT Math	Percentile
800	100
750	95
720	90
690	85
680	80
670	75
660	70
650	60
640	55
630	50
620	40
610	35
600	30
590	25
580	20
570	15
560	10
540	5

Mid Range: 590 - 670
Average SAT Math: 634.07

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Critical Reading by Gender
 Fall 2016

SAT Critical Reading	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
800	20	16	36	1.98	1.98	98.02
790	5	0	5	0.28	2.26	97.74
780	5	4	9	0.50	2.75	97.25
770	5	4	9	0.50	3.25	96.75
760	3	3	6	0.33	3.58	96.42
750	11	7	18	0.99	4.57	95.43
740	16	13	29	1.60	6.17	93.83
730	12	14	26	1.43	7.60	92.40
720	24	16	40	2.20	9.81	90.19
710	17	26	43	2.37	12.18	87.82
700	31	16	47	2.59	14.77	85.23
690	19	20	39	2.15	16.91	83.09
680	42	32	74	4.08	20.99	79.01
670	50	42	92	5.07	26.06	73.94
660	45	39	84	4.63	30.69	69.31
650	48	44	92	5.07	35.76	64.24
640	54	54	108	5.95	41.71	58.29
630	66	67	133	7.33	49.04	50.96
620	91	53	144	7.93	56.97	43.03
610	44	36	80	4.41	61.38	38.62
600	84	56	140	7.71	69.09	30.91
590	68	54	122	6.72	75.81	24.19
580	57	45	102	5.62	81.43	18.57
570	34	29	63	3.47	84.90	15.10
560	43	32	75	4.13	89.04	10.96
550	25	22	47	2.59	91.63	8.37
540	36	9	45	2.48	94.10	5.90
530	20	14	34	1.87	95.98	4.02
520	13	12	25	1.38	97.36	2.64
510	7	5	12	0.66	98.02	1.98
500	8	3	11	0.61	98.62	1.38
490	3	3	6	0.33	98.95	1.05
480	5	1	6	0.33	99.28	0.72
470	2	1	3	0.17	99.45	0.55
460	1	0	1	0.06	99.50	0.50
450	0	1	1	0.06	99.56	0.44
440	0	1	1	0.06	99.61	0.39
430	1	1	2	0.11	99.72	0.28
420	1	0	1	0.06	99.78	0.22
400	2	0	2	0.11	99.89	0.11
390	0	1	1	0.06	99.94	0.06

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Critical Reading by Gender
 Fall 2016

SAT Critical Reading	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
360	1	0	1	0.06	100.00	-0.00
	1019	796	1815			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Critical Reading
Fall 2016

SAT Critical Reading	Percentile
800	100
740	95
710	90
690	85
680	80
670	75
660	70
650	65
640	60
630	55
620	45
610	40
600	35
590	25
580	20
560	15
550	10
530	5

Mid Range: 590 - 670
Average SAT Critical Reading: 627.98

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Total by Gender
 Fall 2016

SAT Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
1600	1	2	3	0.17	0.17	99.83
1570	3	3	6	0.33	0.50	99.50
1560	4	1	5	0.28	0.77	99.23
1550	1	0	1	0.06	0.83	99.17
1540	5	0	5	0.28	1.10	98.90
1530	5	0	5	0.28	1.38	98.62
1520	4	1	5	0.28	1.65	98.35
1510	4	0	4	0.22	1.87	98.13
1500	3	3	6	0.33	2.20	97.80
1490	3	3	6	0.33	2.53	97.47
1480	7	5	12	0.66	3.20	96.80
1470	11	3	14	0.77	3.97	96.03
1460	8	4	12	0.66	4.63	95.37
1450	10	7	17	0.94	5.56	94.44
1440	10	6	16	0.88	6.45	93.55
1430	16	7	23	1.27	7.71	92.29
1420	12	4	16	0.88	8.60	91.40
1410	15	7	22	1.21	9.81	90.19
1400	13	9	22	1.21	11.02	88.98
1390	13	5	18	0.99	12.01	87.99
1380	13	4	17	0.94	12.95	87.05
1370	19	15	34	1.87	14.82	85.18
1360	20	17	37	2.04	16.86	83.14
1350	22	20	42	2.31	19.17	80.83
1340	26	15	41	2.26	21.43	78.57
1330	21	25	46	2.53	23.97	76.03
1320	31	25	56	3.09	27.05	72.95
1310	25	19	44	2.42	29.48	70.52
1300	35	27	62	3.42	32.89	67.11
1290	35	11	46	2.53	35.43	64.57
1280	36	26	62	3.42	38.84	61.16
1270	33	14	47	2.59	41.43	58.57
1260	33	28	61	3.36	44.79	55.21
1250	40	23	63	3.47	48.26	51.74
1240	50	33	83	4.57	52.84	47.16
1230	44	39	83	4.57	57.41	42.59
1220	41	38	79	4.35	61.76	38.24
1210	50	45	95	5.23	67.00	33.00
1200	66	58	124	6.83	73.83	26.17
1190	53	31	84	4.63	78.46	21.54
1180	44	64	108	5.95	84.41	15.59

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Total by Gender
 Fall 2016

SAT Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
1170	53	40	93	5.12	89.53	10.47
1160	29	29	58	3.20	92.73	7.27
1150	17	15	32	1.76	94.49	5.51
1140	12	11	23	1.27	95.76	4.24
1130	6	10	16	0.88	96.64	3.36
1120	3	4	7	0.39	97.02	2.98
1110	4	9	13	0.72	97.74	2.26
1100	2	7	9	0.50	98.24	1.76
1090	2	5	7	0.39	98.62	1.38
1080	1	3	4	0.22	98.84	1.16
1050	1	6	7	0.39	99.23	0.77
1040	1	1	2	0.11	99.34	0.66
1020	0	3	3	0.17	99.50	0.50
1010	0	1	1	0.06	99.56	0.44
1000	0	1	1	0.06	99.61	0.39
980	1	0	1	0.06	99.67	0.33
950	0	2	2	0.11	99.78	0.22
930	2	0	2	0.11	99.89	0.11
890	0	1	1	0.06	99.94	0.06
790	0	1	1	0.06	100.00	-0.00
	1019	796	1815			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Total
Fall 2016

SAT Total	Percentile
1600	100
1450	95
1400	90
1360	85
1340	80
1320	75
1300	70
1290	65
1270	60
1250	55
1240	50
1230	45
1220	40
1210	35
1200	30
1190	25
1180	20
1170	15
1160	10
1140	5

Mid Range: 1190 - 1320
Average SAT Total: 1262.04

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Arts & Humanities		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	633	612	603	1848	6
	Male	673	623	573	1868	4
	Total	649	616	591	1856	10
Black/African American	Female	572	630	585	1787	6
	Male	596	598	540	1734	5
	Total	583	615	565	1763	11
Hispanic/Latino	Female	625	648	627	1901	17
	Male	627	635	590	1852	30
	Total	626	640	603	1870	47
Multi-racial	Female	594	666	574	1834	5
	Male	640	665	595	1900	2
	Total	607	666	580	1853	7
Non-Resident Alien	Female	610	640	540	1790	1
	Male	590	565	565	1720	2
	Total	597	590	557	1743	3
White	Female	621	657	614	1892	65
	Male	635	657	608	1899	33
	Total	626	657	612	1895	98
Total	Female	618	651	611	1881	100
	Male	630	640	593	1863	76
	Total	623	647	603	1873	176

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Business Adm		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	604	588	554	1746	5
	Male	733	582	615	1930	6
	Total	675	585	587	1846	11
Black/African American	Female	580	575	500	1655	2
	Male	581	604	553	1739	9
	Total	581	599	544	1724	11
Hispanic/Latino	Female	588	609	599	1797	16
	Male	628	608	565	1801	27
	Total	613	608	578	1799	43
Multi-racial	Female	638	608	582	1828	5
	Male	632	626	620	1878	5
	Total	635	617	601	1853	10
Non-Resident Alien	Female	540	620	570	1730	1
	Male	606	480	438	1524	5
	Total	595	503	460	1558	6
Not Specified	Female	590	580	470	1640	1
	Total	590	580	470	1640	1
White	Female	628	632	612	1872	29
	Male	624	618	563	1804	60
	Total	625	622	579	1826	89
Total	Female	612	617	594	1824	59
	Male	627	607	562	1795	112
	Total	622	610	573	1805	171

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Educ & Human Perfrm		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	640	580	650	1870	1
	Male	800	630	520	1950	1
	Total	720	605	585	1910	2
Black/African American	Female	580	560	565	1705	2
	Male	540	595	510	1645	2
	Total	560	578	538	1675	4
Hispanic/Latino	Female	613	613	580	1807	3
	Total	613	613	580	1807	3
Multi-racial	Female	590	780	650	2020	1
	Male	590	600	610	1800	1
	Total	590	690	630	1910	2
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	Female	620	590	660	1870	1
	Total	620	590	660	1870	1
White	Female	584	621	596	1801	16
	Male	605	601	572	1778	12
	Total	593	612	586	1791	28
Total	Female	592	618	599	1809	24
	Male	608	602	563	1773	16
	Total	598	612	585	1795	40

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Engr & Comp Sci		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Male	640	560	560	1760	1
	Total	640	560	560	1760	1
Asian	Female	671	618	602	1891	14
	Male	677	618	589	1883	43
	Total	675	618	592	1885	57
Black/African American	Female	603	621	556	1780	8
	Male	621	607	556	1784	28
	Total	617	610	556	1783	36
Hispanic/Latino	Female	647	644	608	1899	39
	Male	645	611	573	1829	140
	Total	646	618	580	1844	179
Multi-racial	Female	675	688	640	2003	6
	Male	678	624	601	1902	28
	Total	677	635	608	1920	34
Non-Resident Alien	Female	640	635	575	1850	2
	Male	650	570	551	1771	7
	Total	648	584	557	1789	9
Not Specified	Male	623	687	583	1893	3
	Total	623	687	583	1893	3
White	Female	640	632	607	1880	58
	Male	664	629	580	1873	285
	Total	660	629	585	1874	343
Total	Female	645	636	605	1886	127
	Male	658	621	578	1858	535
	Total	656	624	583	1863	662

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Health & Public Aff		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	642	604	648	1894	5
	Male	658	600	565	1823	4
	Total	649	602	611	1862	9
Black/African American	Female	564	581	527	1673	7
	Male	570	630	610	1810	2
	Total	566	592	546	1703	9
Hispanic/Latino	Female	599	615	579	1793	17
	Male	607	649	608	1864	12
	Total	602	629	591	1822	29
Multi-racial	Female	577	607	607	1790	3
	Male	620	610	560	1790	1
	Total	588	608	595	1790	4
Non-Resident Alien	Female	650	565	610	1825	2
	Total	650	565	610	1825	2
White	Female	609	632	601	1842	41
	Male	622	613	574	1809	14
	Total	613	627	594	1834	55
Total	Female	605	619	593	1816	75
	Male	618	625	587	1830	33
	Total	609	621	591	1820	108

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Medicine		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	686	616	645	1948	11
	Male	696	651	627	1974	13
	Total	692	635	635	1962	24
Black/African American	Female	590	618	595	1803	18
	Male	587	618	552	1757	6
	Total	589	618	584	1792	24
Hispanic/Latino	Female	609	606	576	1790	25
	Male	660	637	602	1899	24
	Total	634	621	588	1843	49
Multi-racial	Female	563	615	553	1730	4
	Male	690	625	600	1915	2
	Total	605	618	568	1792	6
Non-Resident Alien	Female	570	545	450	1565	2
	Male	510	660	500	1670	1
	Total	550	583	467	1600	3
White	Female	628	639	615	1882	53
	Male	641	651	601	1894	27
	Total	633	643	610	1886	80
Total	Female	620	624	601	1845	113
	Male	652	643	601	1896	73
	Total	633	631	601	1865	186

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Nursing		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	620	630	563	1813	3
	Male	660	580	630	1870	1
	Total	630	618	580	1828	4
Black/African American	Female	564	624	548	1736	5
	Total	564	624	548	1736	5
Hispanic/Latino	Female	599	618	573	1789	8
	Male	630	595	550	1775	2
	Total	605	613	568	1786	10
Multi-racial	Female	590	633	603	1827	3
	Male	600	555	575	1730	2
	Total	594	602	592	1788	5
White	Female	630	621	599	1849	20
	Male	647	631	583	1861	7
	Total	634	623	594	1852	27
Total	Female	611	622	584	1817	39
	Male	638	608	580	1826	12
	Total	617	619	583	1819	51

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Optics & Photonics		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Black/African American	Female	550	530	480	1560	1
	Total	550	530	480	1560	1
Hispanic/Latino	Male	650	520	580	1750	1
	Total	650	520	580	1750	1
Multi-racial	Male	650	620	510	1780	1
	Total	650	620	510	1780	1
Non-Resident Alien	Male	680	480	440	1600	1
	Total	680	480	440	1600	1
White	Female	623	633	603	1860	3
	Male	736	696	676	2108	5
	Total	694	673	649	2015	8
Total	Female	605	608	573	1785	4
	Male	708	638	614	1959	8
	Total	673	628	600	1901	12

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Sciences		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
American Indian/Alaska Native	Female	560	590	590	1740	1
	Total	560	590	590	1740	1
Asian	Female	605	628	618	1852	6
	Male	677	667	636	1980	10
	Total	650	653	629	1932	16
Black/African American	Female	568	610	578	1755	21
	Male	585	592	522	1699	11
	Total	574	604	558	1736	32
Hispanic/Latino	Female	614	649	621	1885	61
	Male	620	634	580	1834	40
	Total	617	643	605	1865	101
Multi-racial	Female	605	625	565	1795	11
	Male	633	639	546	1818	9
	Total	618	632	556	1806	20
Non-Resident Alien	Female	509	553	530	1591	7
	Total	509	553	530	1591	7
White	Female	617	642	610	1869	98
	Male	652	664	608	1924	70
	Total	631	651	610	1892	168
Total	Female	606	636	605	1848	205
	Male	638	648	591	1878	140
	Total	619	641	600	1860	345

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

College of Undergrad Studies		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Hispanic/Latino	Female	660	590	560	1810	1
	Total	660	590	560	1810	1
White	Female	667	610	597	1873	3
	Male	630	610	600	1840	1
	Total	658	610	598	1865	4
Total	Female	665	605	588	1858	4
	Male	630	610	600	1840	1
	Total	658	606	590	1854	5

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

Rosen College Hospitality Mgmt		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	600	595	555	1750	2
	Total	600	595	555	1750	2
Black/African American	Female	550	620	630	1800	1
	Total	550	620	630	1800	1
Hispanic/Latino	Female	616	626	592	1834	5
	Total	616	626	592	1834	5
Multi-racial	Female	640	710	590	1940	1
	Total	640	710	590	1940	1
White	Female	641	611	606	1858	25
	Male	600	600	567	1767	3
	Total	636	610	602	1849	28
Total	Female	632	616	601	1849	34
	Male	600	600	567	1767	3
	Total	629	614	599	1842	37

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Test Score Summary Report
 Average SAT Scores by College, Ethnicity, and Gender
 Combined Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

Undeclared		SAT Math	SAT Critical Reading	SAT Writing	SAT Combined Total	N
Asian	Female	610	620	565	1795	2
	Total	610	620	565	1795	2
Black/African American	Male	510	630	630	1770	1
	Total	510	630	630	1770	1
Hispanic/Latino	Female	610	645	610	1865	2
	Male	670	635	670	1975	2
	Total	640	640	640	1920	4
White	Female	599	619	601	1819	8
	Male	650	588	602	1840	5
	Total	618	607	602	1827	13
Total	Female	603	623	597	1823	12
	Male	638	605	623	1865	8
	Total	617	616	607	1840	20

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Writing by Gender
 Fall 2016

SAT Writing	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
800	3	5	8	0.44	0.44	99.56
790	4	5	9	0.50	0.94	99.06
780	2	2	4	0.22	1.16	98.84
770	4	2	6	0.33	1.49	98.51
760	4	2	6	0.33	1.82	98.18
750	3	4	7	0.39	2.21	97.79
740	7	2	9	0.50	2.70	97.30
730	9	11	20	1.10	3.81	96.19
720	7	8	15	0.83	4.63	95.37
710	8	8	16	0.88	5.52	94.48
700	11	9	20	1.10	6.62	93.38
690	16	15	31	1.71	8.33	91.67
680	15	25	40	2.21	10.54	89.46
670	24	34	58	3.20	13.73	86.27
660	21	20	41	2.26	16.00	84.00
650	27	51	78	4.30	20.30	79.70
640	42	23	65	3.59	23.88	76.12
630	33	35	68	3.75	27.63	72.37
620	41	50	91	5.02	32.65	67.35
610	71	58	129	7.12	39.77	60.23
600	59	48	107	5.90	45.67	54.33
590	60	57	117	6.45	52.12	47.88
580	52	40	92	5.07	57.20	42.80
570	56	44	100	5.52	62.71	37.29
560	88	53	141	7.78	70.49	29.51
550	60	36	96	5.30	75.79	24.21
540	61	28	89	4.91	80.69	19.31
530	34	27	61	3.36	84.06	15.94
520	35	28	63	3.47	87.53	12.47
510	32	19	51	2.81	90.35	9.65
500	33	11	44	2.43	92.77	7.23
490	18	10	28	1.54	94.32	5.68
480	14	8	22	1.21	95.53	4.47
470	16	10	26	1.43	96.97	3.03
460	15	3	18	0.99	97.96	2.04
450	13	3	16	0.88	98.84	1.16
440	4	0	4	0.22	99.06	0.94
430	5	0	5	0.28	99.34	0.66
420	3	1	4	0.22	99.56	0.44
410	3	0	3	0.17	99.72	0.28

Date: 10/10/2016

Florida Dept of Educ Concordance Scores Adjusted
for Median

Source: PeopleSoft SA

Effective Summer 2011, the SAT score is used when both ACT and SAT scores are equal.

* Report is based on those students having all three scores available

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Writing by Gender
 Fall 2016

SAT Writing	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cummulative Percent	Percentile
390	1	0	1	0.06	99.78	0.22
380	1	1	2	0.11	99.89	0.11
320	2	0	2	0.11	100.00	-0.00
	1017	796	1813			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Writing
Fall 2016

SAT Writing	Percentile
800	100
710	95
680	90
660	85
650	80
630	75
620	70
610	65
600	55
590	50
580	45
570	40
560	30
550	25
540	20
520	15
510	10
480	5

Mid Range: 550 - 630
Average SAT Writing: 590.37

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Combined Total by Gender
 Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

SAT Combined Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent	Percentile
2400	0	1	1	0.06	0.06	99.94
2370	0	1	1	0.06	0.11	99.89
2360	2	1	3	0.17	0.28	99.72
2350	2	0	2	0.11	0.39	99.61
2340	1	0	1	0.06	0.44	99.56
2330	1	0	1	0.06	0.50	99.50
2320	1	2	3	0.17	0.66	99.34
2310	1	0	1	0.06	0.72	99.28
2300	0	1	1	0.06	0.77	99.23
2290	0	1	1	0.06	0.83	99.17
2280	4	0	4	0.22	1.05	98.95
2270	1	0	1	0.06	1.10	98.90
2260	3	2	5	0.28	1.38	98.62
2250	2	2	4	0.22	1.60	98.40
2240	3	1	4	0.22	1.82	98.18
2230	2	0	2	0.11	1.93	98.07
2220	3	1	4	0.22	2.15	97.85
2210	2	2	4	0.22	2.37	97.63
2200	1	1	2	0.11	2.48	97.52
2190	6	1	7	0.39	2.87	97.13
2180	4	0	4	0.22	3.09	96.91
2170	2	4	6	0.33	3.42	96.58
2160	5	0	5	0.28	3.70	96.30
2150	3	4	7	0.39	4.08	95.92
2140	6	5	11	0.61	4.69	95.31
2130	7	5	12	0.66	5.35	94.65
2120	6	7	13	0.72	6.07	93.93
2110	2	0	2	0.11	6.18	93.82
2100	7	6	13	0.72	6.89	93.11
2090	6	8	14	0.77	7.67	92.33
2080	12	10	22	1.21	8.88	91.12
2070	10	5	15	0.83	9.71	90.29
2060	6	5	11	0.61	10.31	89.69
2050	10	2	12	0.66	10.98	89.02
2040	13	9	22	1.21	12.19	87.81
2030	11	9	20	1.10	13.29	86.71
2020	9	17	26	1.43	14.73	85.27
2010	13	8	21	1.16	15.89	84.11

Date: 10/10/2016

Florida Dept of Educ Concordance Scores Adjusted
for Median

Source: PeopleSoft SA

Effective Summer 2011, the SAT score is used when both ACT and SAT scores are equal.

* Report is based on those students having all three scores available

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Combined Total by Gender
 Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

SAT Combined Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent	Percentile
2000	16	6	22	1.21	17.10	82.90
1990	7	15	22	1.21	18.31	81.69
1980	15	18	33	1.82	20.13	79.87
1970	11	8	19	1.05	21.18	78.82
1960	6	11	17	0.94	22.12	77.88
1950	18	13	31	1.71	23.83	76.17
1940	14	14	28	1.54	25.37	74.63
1930	18	17	35	1.93	27.30	72.70
1920	19	20	39	2.15	29.45	70.55
1910	29	20	49	2.70	32.16	67.84
1900	23	10	33	1.82	33.98	66.02
1890	35	9	44	2.43	36.40	63.60
1880	26	9	35	1.93	38.33	61.67
1870	20	16	36	1.99	40.32	59.68
1860	22	26	48	2.65	42.97	57.03
1850	25	22	47	2.59	45.56	54.44
1840	34	16	50	2.76	48.32	51.68
1830	28	22	50	2.76	51.08	48.92
1820	28	40	68	3.75	54.83	45.17
1810	30	20	50	2.76	57.58	42.42
1800	24	24	48	2.65	60.23	39.77
1790	28	31	59	3.25	63.49	36.51
1780	32	33	65	3.59	67.07	32.93
1770	30	24	54	2.98	70.05	29.95
1760	31	28	59	3.25	73.30	26.70
1750	39	22	61	3.36	76.67	23.33
1740	35	19	54	2.98	79.65	20.35
1730	21	15	36	1.99	81.63	18.37
1720	24	20	44	2.43	84.06	15.94
1710	23	17	40	2.21	86.27	13.73
1700	23	21	44	2.43	88.69	11.31
1690	19	18	37	2.04	90.73	9.27
1680	17	10	27	1.49	92.22	7.78
1670	10	11	21	1.16	93.38	6.62
1660	14	9	23	1.27	94.65	5.35
1650	11	5	16	0.88	95.53	4.47
1640	13	9	22	1.21	96.75	3.25
1630	6	3	9	0.50	97.24	2.76

Date: 10/10/2016

Florida Dept of Educ Concordance Scores Adjusted
for Median

Source: PeopleSoft SA

Effective Summer 2011, the SAT score is used when both ACT and SAT scores are equal.

* Report is based on those students having all three scores available

University of Central Florida
 Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
 Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
 SAT Combined Total by Gender
 Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
 Fall 2016

SAT Combined Total	# of Male	# of Female	Total	Percent of Total	Cumulative Percent	Percentile
1620	1	2	3	0.17	97.41	2.59
1610	6	1	7	0.39	97.79	2.21
1600	7	3	10	0.55	98.35	1.65
1590	3	2	5	0.28	98.62	1.38
1580	1	1	2	0.11	98.73	1.27
1570	1	1	2	0.11	98.84	1.16
1560	0	2	2	0.11	98.95	1.05
1540	1	2	3	0.17	99.12	0.88
1530	0	1	1	0.06	99.17	0.83
1520	0	1	1	0.06	99.23	0.77
1500	1	1	2	0.11	99.34	0.66
1490	0	1	1	0.06	99.39	0.61
1470	0	2	2	0.11	99.50	0.50
1460	1	0	1	0.06	99.56	0.44
1440	0	1	1	0.06	99.61	0.39
1400	0	1	1	0.06	99.67	0.33
1390	1	0	1	0.06	99.72	0.28
1360	1	0	1	0.06	99.78	0.22
1310	1	0	1	0.06	99.83	0.17
1270	0	1	1	0.06	99.89	0.11
1250	1	1	2	0.11	100.00	-0.00
	1017	796	1813			

University of Central Florida
Institutional Research/Institutional Knowledge Management (IKM)
Percentile Cutoff Summary Report
SAT Combined Total
Math, Critical Reading, and Writing
Fall 2016

SAT Combined Total	Percentile
2400	100
2130	95
2060	90
2010	85
1980	80
1940	75
1910	70
1890	65
1870	60
1850	55
1830	50
1810	45
1800	40
1780	35
1770	30
1750	25
1730	20
1710	15
1690	10
1650	5

Mid Range: 1750 - 1940
Average SAT Combined Total: 1852.51